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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 
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negotiate reasonable limitations and modifications of the Subpoena, thereby potentially avoiding 

the necessity of filing a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena.1 

Accordingly, Pete’s Market respectfully requests that this unopposed motion to extend the 

time to object or file a motion to quash or limit the Subpoena to June 10, 2024 be granted.  

A proposed order granting the requested relief is attached. 

Dated: May 24, 2024     Respectfully submitted, 

       By:  /s/  Hal J. Wood 

Hal J. Wood 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & 
STOCKTON LLP 
500 West Madison Street, Suite 3700 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
(312) 606-3200 
hwood@ktslaw.com 

Counsel for Non-Party Pete’s Fresh Market 
4700 Corporation d/b/a Pete’s Market 

1 Pete’s Market recognizes that additional time beyond the requested extension may be required to resolve the meet 
and confer process and respond to the Subpoena, or otherwise move for relief from the Subpoena as necessary. 
Therefore, Pete’s Market reserves its rights to request additional extensions of time to seek relief from or respond to 
the Subpoena. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 24, 2024, I filed the foregoing document electronically using 
the Federal Trade Commission’s e-filing system, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
OALJ@ftc.gov 

I further certify that on May 24, 2024, I caused the foregoing document to be served via 
email to: 

Charles Dickinson 
James H. Weingarten 
Emily Blackburn 
Paul Frangie 
Laura Hall 
Janet Kim 
Kenneth A. Libby 
Eric Olson 
Rohan Pai 
Harris Rothman 
Albert Teng 
Elizabeth Arens 
Jacob Hamburger 
Joshua Smith 
Katherine Bies 
Lily E. Hough 
Katharine Drummonds 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
cdickinson@ftc.gov 
jweingarten@ftc.gov 
eblackburn@ftc.gov 
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pfrangie@ftc.gov 
lhall1@ftc.gov 
jkim3@ftc.gov 
klibby@ftc.gov 
eolson@ftc.gov 
rpai@ftc.gov 
hrothman@ftc.gov 
ateng@ftc.gov 
earens@ftc.gov 
jhamburger1@ftc.gov 
jsmith3@ftc.gov 
kbies@ftc.gov 
lhough@ftc.gov 
kdrummonds@ftc.gov 

Counsel for Albertsons Companies, Inc. 

Michael B. Bernstein 
Matthew Wolf 
Sonia Pfaffenroth 
Joshua Davis 
Michael Kientzle 
Jason Ewart 
Yasmine Harik 
Christina Cleveland 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5227 
michael.b.bernstein@arnoldporter.com 
matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 
sonia.pfaffenroth@arnoldporter.com 
joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com 
michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com 
jason.ewart@arnoldporter.com 
yasmine.harik@arnoldporter.com 

John Holler 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 839-7739 W 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 847-4010 
john.holler@arnoldporter.com  
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srselden@debevoise.com 
jrabraham@debevoise.com 
nborn@debevoise.com 
jmfried@debevoise.com 
mcardenas@debevoise.com 
tebuckley@debevoise.com 
htmehler@debevoise.com 
msventim@debevoise.com 

Mike Cowie 
James Fishkin 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 261-3339 
mike.cowie@dechert.com 
james.fishkin@dechert.com 

Thomas Miller 
Dechert LLP 
Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Telephone: (215) 994-2906 
thomas.miller@dechert.com 

George L. Paul 
White & Case LLP 
701 13th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone: (202) 626-3656 
gpaul@whitecase.com 




